TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	VEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC		07/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratum Reservoir (US), LLC	
Street Address:	5200 North Sam Houston Parkway West	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77086	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081934	OILTRACERS
Registration Number:	2515901	OILTRACERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415.591.1000

Email: Ifranco@winston.com

Laura M. Franco Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180440-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura M. Franco
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Franco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - OILTRACERS-FINAL-Executed by Stratum 7-18-19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0954

900507233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), dated as of April 30, 2019 ("Effective Date"), is by and between Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Stratum Reservoir (US), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark OILTRACERS ("Trademark") and the associated United States trademark registrations, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,515,901 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,081,934 (the "Registrations"), and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire the rights, title, and interest in said Trademark and Registrations, together with all the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and Registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's or its successors' or assigns' sole expense, provide Assignee, its successors and assigns with all such assistance as it may reasonably request for the full utilization of the rights granted above, including upon request by Assignee to execute all applications and any further assignments or other documents or instruments, sign all lawful papers, and make all rightful oaths necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes or intent of this Assignment and to aid Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademark in all jurisdictions and to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Texas or any other jurisdiction).

Executed below by the duly authorized representatives of each of the parties as of the Effective Date.

STRATUM RESERVOIR (US), LI
α
By: The
Name: Richard Ganomino
Title: PREZZINEZ IT
Date: 7/18/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 07/18/2019